

Lockheed Martin Declares Second Quarter 2023 Dividend

April 26, 2023

BETHESDA, Md., April 26, 2023 /PRNewswire/ -- The Lockheed Martin Corporation (NYSE: LMT) board of directors has authorized a second quarter 2023 dividend of \$3.00 per share. The dividend is payable on June 23, 2023, to holders of record as of the close of business on June 1, 2023.



About Lockheed Martin

Headquartered in Bethesda, Maryland, Lockheed Martin Corporation is a global security and aerospace company that employs approximately 116,000 people worldwide and is principally engaged in the research, design, development, manufacture, integration and sustainment of advanced technology systems, products and services.

Please follow <u>@LMNews</u> on Twitter for the latest announcements and news across the corporation.

C View original content to download multimedia: <u>https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/lockheed-martin-declares-second-quarter-2023-dividend-301808909.html</u>

SOURCE Lockheed Martin

Media Contacts: Brett Ashworth, director, Global Media Relations, +1 301-214-3030, media.relations@lmco.com; Investor Relations Contacts: Maria Ricciardone Lee, vice president, Investor Relations, +1 301-214-3900; maria.r.lee@lmco.com; David Weston, director, Investor Relations, +1 301-897-6455; david.weston@lmco.com